
Classifier POCs 
 
Instructions:  When adding or removing a filer in EPTS (with the exception of IPAs, SGEs, and Board 
Members), please e-mail the below Classifier Point of Contact (POCs) for your applicable Center, with a 
copy to Joan Youravich (joan.youravich-1@nasa.gov) and Jennifer Greer (jennifer.l.greer@nasa.gov).  
Below is a suggested example of content to include within the e-mail message. 
 
It has been determined the position for John Public’s financial statement code will/will not require filing of 
the confidential Financial Disclosure OGE Form 450. Please notify the supervisor of the position and edit 
the position description in the electronic Position Description System (ePDS). Once this action is 
complete, (notify your Human Resources Office to send an e-mail to the attention of NSSC, Personnel 
Action Processing at nssc-contactcenter@nasa.gov to have the employee’s financial statement code 
update in FPPS to match the revised ePDS Position Description.  When sending the e-mail to the NSSC 
Customer Contact Center, at your discretion, you may copy your NSSC Personnel Action Processing 
point of contact for your Center. 
 
 

Location Name E-mail Address Phone Number 

Agency- All Actions  Joan Youravich Joan.Youravich-1@nasa.gov 202.358.3020 

Agency – Executive 

Resources 

Angie McDaniel Angela.L.McDaniel@nasa.gov 202.358.0107 

Isabel Reyes Isabel.M.Reyes@nasa.gov 202.358.3943 

ARC Brent Little Brent.R.Little@nasa.gov 650.604.0522 

Mary Perez  Mary.E.Perez@nasa.gov 650.604.6865 

Channon Wong Channon.Wong-1@nasa.gov 650.604.5611 

AFRC Linda Brunner Linda.A.Brunner@nasa.gov 661.276.7311 

Sandra Evans  Sandra.S.Evans@nasa.gov 661.276.2099 

GRC Sue Nolan  Susan.E.Nolan@nasa.gov  216.433.2120 

Tracy McClough Tracy.L.McClough@nasa.gov 216.433.5077 

GSFC Nelson Rodriguez Nelson.S.Rodriguez@nasa.gov 301.286.2883 

Alan Hansen Alan.C.Hansen@nasa.gov 301.286.3827 

HQ Nathaniel Williams Nathaniel.l.Williams@nasa.gov 202.358.2048 

Angela McDonald Angela.McDonald-1@nasa.gov 202.358.0485 

Renee Mudd Renee.K.Mudd@nasa.gov 202.358.2457 

HQ OIG Wannake Carrington Wannake.L.Carrington@nasa.gov 202.358.1252 

Tracey Carter Tracey.l.Carter@nasa.gov 202.358.1110 

JSC Silvia Molano Silvia.Y.Molano@nasa.gov 281.483.3082 

Paige Brockhoeft Paige.Brockhoeft@nasa.gov 281.244.2382 

KSC Melanie Huss Melanie.D.Huss@nasa.gov 321.867.5630 

Patricia Highsmith Patricia.A.Highsmith@nasa.gov 321.867.1788 

LaRC Diana Green Diana.l.Green@nasa.gov  757.864.5453 

MSFC Jeff Viars Jeffry.l.Viars@nasa.gov 256.544.0738 

Wendy Sullivan Wendy.L.Sullivan@nasa.gov 256.544.4945 

NSSC Angela Hickman Angela.Hickman@nasa.gov 228.813.6220 

Zachary Larkin Zachary.Larkin@nasa.gov 228.813.6503 

SSC Ashley Speed Ashley.H.Speed@nasa.gov 228.688.1271 

Jeanie Frederick Jeanie.M.Frederick@nasa.gov 228.688.1590 

 

 

RELEASED - Printed documents may be obsolete; validate prior to use. 
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